

Request Ref: 2901

FOI Request dated 12/06/2023 as follows -

- 1. Percentage of undergraduate **applicants** in the past 6 academic years to 2022/2023 by sexual orientation
- 2. Percentage of undergraduate **entrants** in the past 6 academic years to 2022/2023 by sexual orientation

Response

- 1. Information not held
- 2. Please see table below

	2017/18	2018/19	2019/20	2020/21	2021/22	2022/23
Heterosexual	80.7%	82.4%	80.7%	81.0%	80.1%	
Gay man	1.1%	1.1%	1.2%	1.1%	1.3%	
Gay woman/lesbian	0.6%	1.0%	0.9%	1.3%	1.1%	Data not
Bisexual	3.6%	4.1%	5.8%	5.6%	6.2%	yet
Other	1.3%	2.1%	2.4%	2.9%	3.0%	available
Information						
refused/NULL	12.8%	9.4%	9.0%	8.1%	8.3%	

Data source: HESA student record